

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Pugliese

- 1 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated March 16, 2023, page 1,
2 line 5, after "INTERVENTIONS," insert "ACCELERATION STRATEGIES,".
- 3 Page 1, after line 7 insert:
4 "Page 7 of the printed bill, line 6, after "INTERVENTIONS" insert "AND
5 ACCELERATION STRATEGIES".".
- 6 Page 1, after line 9 insert:
7 "Page 8 of the printed bill, line 20, after "INTERVENTIONS" insert "AND
8 ACCELERATION STRATEGIES".".
- 9 Page 2, strike line 4 and substitute "Page 12, line 11, strike "OR".".
- 10 Page 2, after line 4 insert:
11 "Page 12 of the printed bill, line 13, strike "COMMUNITY." and substitute
12 "COMMUNITY; AND
- 13 (VII) HAVE A DEMONSTRATED ABILITY TO MEET THE NEEDS OF
14 DIVERSE STUDENT POPULATIONS.".".
- 15 Page 2, line 24, strike "EVIDENCE-INFORMED" and substitute
16 "EVIDENCE-INFORMED, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 22-2-146.6,".
- 17 Page 2, strike lines 25 and 26 and substitute "Page 21, strike line 17 and
18 substitute "MATHEMATICS SKILLS, INTERVENTION STRATEGIES, AND
19 ACCELERATION STRATEGIES, INCLUDING A".".

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **